

 1215 N. Lava Flow Dr. St. George, Ut 84770 | Office: 435.674.6474 | www.scmiddle.org

 Principal: Jerrod Dastrup

 Email: jerrod.dastrup@washk12.org

Vice Principal: Andy Carlsen
Email: andy.carlsen@washk12.org

## SCMS Community Council Candidate Form - 2023-24

#### Serving on the School Community Council

Serving on our School Community Council is a wonderful way for parents/guardians and teachers to contribute and help improve academic performance at our school. The school receives an annual dividend from the school trust lands. Our council decides how these funds will be used. This year our school is estimated to receive approximately **\$122,165** from the School LAND Trust Program. The council reviews and prepares other academic plans for our students each year. All plans are reviewed for final approval by our school board. Councils also act in an advisory capacity to school and school district administrations.

#### Qualifications

Every public school in Utah has a School Community Council. The councils are made up of school employees who are elected by employees and parents/guardians who are elected by parents/guardians of students attending the school. Membership terms are for two years. Elections are held at the beginning of each school year. Parent/Guardian members must have a student attending the school at least one of the two years of their term of service. Employee members must be employed by the school district at the school. This year we expect to have one parent/guardian position open for election. For more information visit www.schoollandtrust.org.

Please fill out EITHER the Parent/Guardian member information OR the Employee member information.

The form is due to the school principal by: **Friday, August 18, 2023 at 2:45 pm** The School Community Council Election (if necessary): **August 23 – 25, 2023 (8:00 to 3:00 pm at SCMS)** 



<u>Our Purpose</u> — Ensuring high levels of learning for all students. <u>Our Mission</u> — Ensuring our students acquire Academic and Social skills for life-long success.



1215 N. Lava Flow Dr. St. George, Ut 84770 | Office: 435.674.6474 | www.scmiddle.org

**Principal: Jerrod Dastrup** 

 

 Principal: Jerrod Dastrup
 Vice Principal: Andy Carlsen

 Email: jerrod.dastrup@washk12.org
 Email: andy.carlsen@washk12.org

 Vice Principal: Andy Carlsen

# YES! I would like to serve on the School Community Council.

### **Parent/Guardian Information:** Parent/Guardian Printed Name: Phone: Email: I am the parent/guardian of the following SCMS students: Student Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Grade:\_\_\_\_\_ Student Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Grade:\_\_\_\_\_ Student Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Grade:\_\_\_\_\_ No I am also a licensed employee of this school district. Yes **School Employee Information:** School Employee Printed Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone:\_\_\_\_\_ Email:\_\_\_\_\_ Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Date:

Please share some information about yourself that we can include in the election materials (if an election is necessary). Suggested information to include:

- 1. General career/personal history (Vocation, years living in the community, etc).
- 2. Past school and community volunteer experience.
- 3. Reasons that you would like to serve on the community council.

\*You may provide a picture if you wish to have it included with the bio.

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to ask.

Thank You,

Jerrod Dastrup, Principal



**<u>Our Purpose</u>** — Ensuring high levels of learning for all students. **Our Mission** — Ensuring our students acquire Academic and Social skills for life-long success.